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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS Kitchen Island

o

Installation
5. Togettheright finish after installation and to prevent water, other
1. Beforeyouinstall your Kitchen Island make sure the surface
liquids, dirt, grease and similar to collect under the top shelf orin
where you want to place it is clean and free from stones or other
cabinets, let a specialist add silicone on the cabinet top shelves
small objects.
and against the side panels.
2. Putthe framein the right position.
IMPORTANT! To ensure that your Kitchen Island ages with dignity
3. Tofind a horizontal adjustment, use the adjustable feet under the
itisimperative that you read and follow our Maintenance & Care
frame.
instructions found with your delivery.
4. Ineachsectionthereis alarge storage compartment with a

removable shelf. The doors can be assembled to be either left- or
/\ Warning!
right hinged. They are assembled as specified in order when
Do not place flammable products or liquids in the cabinets under a
delivered. Behind each section there is a space adapted for
gas or charcoal grill.
gas hoses and outlets/water hose so you can easily place your

modules on the cabinet top shelf. Each module have adjustable

feet to fitinto the frame.



KitchenIsland ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Kitchen Island

Parts
Kitchen Island 5 with bar.
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NO DESCRIPTION

01A/B Sidepanels, Left & Right 12 Bottom shelf

02 Top panel 13 BoltM6x 16

03 Middle panel 14 BoltM6x 10

04 Cabinet Top shelf (1 pc / cabinet) 15 Cover bar panel

05 Front rectangular tube 16 Cover inside middle panel
06 Front profile 17 Cover under bar panel
07A/B Cabinets / doors 18 Bracket bar panel

08 Base frame 19 Cover plate

09 Hinges 20 Magnet (2 pcs / cabinet)
10 Support for bar panel 21 Bolt for fixing modules
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS Kitchen Island

Kitchen Island

Parts

Kitchen Island 5 without bar.

Tools needed for assembly (not included):
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This assembly instruction is for the following part numbers:
200536, 200520, 200537, 200521, 200538, 200522, 200539, 200523,
200540, 200524, 200541, 200525, 200542, 200526, 200543, 200527



KitchenIsland ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Set a screw with 1 pcs M6x16 on the left side panel and hook it on the middle panel (pos A).

2. Screw the 5 remaining screws with 5 pcs M6x16. Do not tighten completely to enable adjustment.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

3. Tighten all 6 screws.

4. Seta screw with 1 pcs M6x16 on the right side panel and hook it on the middle panel (pos A).

Kitchen Island



KitchenIsland ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

5. Assemble the 5 remaining screws with 5 pcs M6x16. Do not tighten completely to enable adjustment.

6. Tighten all 6 screws.

7. Assemble bracket bar panel on the middle panel with 4 pcs M6x16.
*Without bar, see step 7.1 and 7.2.

Step 7.3 for Kitchen Island 8.

Step 7.4- 7.7 for Kitchen Island 7 and 8 with bar.

If not, continue with step 8.
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@ Without Bar. Assemble top panel with 7 pcs M6x16.

@ Assemble the cover plate with 2 pcs m6x16, both left and right side.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Kitchen Island




KitchenIsland ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

@ This step is only for Kitchen Island 8 without bar. Assemble 3 pcs L-supports for top panel, with 6pcs Méx16, 2 pcs/support.

@ Step 7.4-7.7 only for Kitchen Island 7 and 8 with bar. Assemble bottom bracket for bar support 2 pcs M6x16.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

@ Assemble the panel support with 1 pcs M6x16.

@ To assemble top panel, see step 8. Assemble the panel support with 2 pcs M6x16, against the top panel.

Kitchen Island




KitchenIsland ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

@ Assemble cover on the left and right side of the panel support with 2 pcs screws. (pre assembled on the panel support)
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8. Assemble top panel with 14 pcs M6x16.

8a. First mount left and right side with 4 pcs on each side.

Left

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS Kitchen Island

Right




KitchenIsland ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

9. Make sure the unit is leveled and if necessary compensate with adjusters.
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10. Push inside left and right vertical covers (pos 1). Then assemble top cover with 4 pcs Méx16 (pos 2).

@ This step is only for Kitchen Island size KI5, K16, KI7 and K18 with bar.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS Kitchen Island

12. Assemble 4 pcs covers for top panel, bar and kitchen side, with 8 pcs M6x16.

Kitchen side: Bar side:

13. Push base frame inside cabinet.

If you have Kitchen Island 8, see step 14.

@This stepis only for Kitchen Island 8. Assemble 3 pcs bottom supports between bottom frame and middle panel, with 12 pcs

M6x16, 4 pcs/support.




KitchenIsland ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

15. Mount base frame with 4 pcs M6x16. Do not tighten completely to enable adjustment.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

16. Place all cabinets on base frame and mount to bottom frame with 4 pcs Méx16.

Do not tighten completely to enable adjustment.

17. Mount the cabinets on left and right side to the side panel with 2 pcs M6x16.

Do not tighten completely to enable adjustment.

Kitchen Island




KitchenIsland ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

18. Place one cabinet top shelf on each cabinet.

Make sure to place cabinet top shelf with cut out for sink at the predefined position.

19. Mount the front rectangular tube with 10 pcs M6x10.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

20. To prevent rain water etc to enter cabinets, apply silicone sealant to the gaps between the top shelves and sides.

Kitchen Island




KitchenIsland ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

21. Make sure that the fronts of the cabinets are in level with the right and left side panels.

Adjust if necessary.

22. Tighten all screws (from step 15-19).
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Kitchen Island

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

23. Place modules on cabinet top shelf.

e

24. If necessary, adjust module feet to align with top panel and other modules, and tighten locking nuts.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Kitchen Island

25. /A Notice! Secure each module to the cabinet top shelf with 2 bolts for fixing modules.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

26. Place the front profile in place. It is magnetic so it will snap to place.

Finished view of the Kitchen Island.

/\ Warning! Do not place flammable products or liquids in the cabinets under a gas or charcoal grill.
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Kitchen Island




KitchenIsland ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

To fix the fridge in the cabinet:

Possibility to change the position of the hinges and closing mechanism to left/right.

Hinges:

24
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Measurements and space for gas connection:

280

620

170

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

I
@.
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Space for outlets / water hose.

01

02

139

Kitchen Island

ﬁ Free space

o

547

. . 510
430/ 460

Inside measurements for each
Kitchenisland cabinet.

With / without hinges.

25

/ Free space

03

01. Connection to drain G40 (R40 1 %")

02. Flex hose length 280-780 mm

03. Connection water G15 (G %4")



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Kitchen Island

Drain / water pipe:

Dimensions for pipes and drain depending on position of the sink in the kitchen island.

(mm)
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Water pipe

Drain

hot / cold
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